companies always been combined. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the merger occurred in the
past or the future financial results that Mariner will achieve after the merger.
   The merger will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting, with Mariner treated as the acquiror.
In addition, the purchase price allocation is preliminary and will be finalized following the closing of the merger. The
final purchase price allocation will be determined after closing based on the actual fair value of current assets, current
liabilities, indebtedness, long-term liabilities, proven and unproven oil and gas properties, identifiable intangible assets
and unvested stock options that are outstanding at closing. We are continuing to evaluate all of these items;
accordingly, the final purchase price may differ in material respects from that presented in the unaudited pro forma
combined condensed balance sheet.

As of and for the
Nine Months

Ended
For the Year

Ended
September 30,

2005
December 31,

2004

(In thousands, except per share
and proved reserve data)

OPERATING RESULTS:
Revenues $ 477,967 $ 667,326
Net income $ 71,221 $ 106,298

Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.86 $ 1.32
Diluted $ 0.85 $ 1.32

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 83,075 80,385
Diluted 83,950 80,385

BALANCE SHEET DATA:
Total assets $ 2,118,526
Total debt $ 279,000
Stockholders� equity $ 1,152,134

As of June 30, As of December
31,

2005 2004

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 43

ESTIMATED PROVED RESERVES:
Oil (MBbls)* 29,261 25,905
Gas (MMcf) 423,352 421,741
Equivalent (MMcfe) 598,918 577,173
Proved developed percentage 63.9% 63.7%

* Includes 3,285.6 MBbls of natural gas liquids.

20

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Comparative Per Share Data
   The following table presents historical per share data of Mariner common stock and combined per share data of
Mariner and the Forest Gulf of Mexico operations on an unaudited pro forma basis after giving effect to the spin-off
and the merger. The merger will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting, with Mariner treated as
the acquiror. The combined pro forma per share data was derived from the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined